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Course Objectives 332 Hf&

It is an introductory course for students with limited background in chemistry. It covers basic concepts and core topics
for a solid foundation in chemistry. This course will adopt blended learning in order to maximize learning effectiveness.
It aims to:
e Introduce basic chemical concepts and historical development of chemistry;
o Introduce essential principles and concepts in chemistry;
e Explain the connection of chemistry with modern technology;
e Explain the importance of chemistry in daily life.
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Course Instructors ZHEfZEER

Dr CHAN Ho Wai (Department of Chemistry) )& ({22 4)

Dr CHEUNG Man Sing (Department of Chemistry) 5E3 2+ (B2 %)
Dr TSE Wai Pui Veronica (Department of Chemistry) === fflf#i+ ({EE2 %)

Medium of Instruction ZEE:ES Assessment FPIZ T
Cantonese / English *, with lecture notes in English Classwork / Homework / Mid-term Test / Final Assessment
[ S TEEETER X 0 MDA SO (No make-up assessment is arranged)
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* The medium of instruction adopted for this course will depend on the enrolment each year.
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1. Inview of the development of COVID-19, Pre-stage Level and Level 1 of Dual Program will adopt online teaching
and learning mode.
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2. Outstanding students will be promoted to DP Level 2. Course schedule and content are subject to change if necessary.
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DP Level 1 (Chemistry)— Course Schedule
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Session Date Time Topic
iR H R P R
) ) Introduction to Chemistry
1 19/11/2022 (Sat) 2:00 - 5:00 pm (e
2 26/11/2022 (Sat) | 2:00 — 5:00 pm Amm;?@%“ﬁfggcmre
IZIN IS him
3 3/12/2022 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm
Chemical Bonds
{bEE g2
4 10/12/2022 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm
] ] The Mole Concept and Chemical Calculations
5 7/1/2023 (Sat) 2:00 - 5:00 pm e e
States of Matter and Intermolecular Forces
6 14/1/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm R RS TR PR
Acids and Bases
7 28/1/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm SRl
) ) Redox and Electrochemistry (+ Midterm test)
8 4/2/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm SALBEME(LE (SR
) ) Redox and Electrochemistry
9 11/2/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm SRR
10 18/2/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm
Organic Chemistry
AL
11 25/2/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm
Polymers
12 4/3/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm ey
) ) Chemical Reactions and Energy
13 11/3/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm (LR FE S A B
14 18/3/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm Reg}‘;%;;“g‘cs
15 25/3/2023 (Sat) |  2:00 - 5:00 pm Chemfggfgz‘}g;b““m
R
Assessment
16 1/4/2023 (Sat) 2:00 — 5:00 pm i
5y
To be confirmed Make-up Session (if any)
15472023 (Sa) 5 IR (A1)
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